CALIFORNIA INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD

Resolution 2000-489

Discussion And Consideration Of The Enforcement Advisory Council, Established By Resolution Number 83-1

WHEREAS, the California Waste Management Board established the Enforcement Advisory Council in January 1983 to foster ongoing communication among local enforcement agencies and the Board, and

WHEREAS, the Enforcement Advisory Council continues to assure that local enforcement agency interests and viewpoints are considered at the state level, and

WHEREAS, the Enforcement Advisory Council coordinates with each member's regional round table to assure flow of information from the state level to those local enforcement agencies within represented jurisdictions, and

WHEREAS, the Enforcement Advisory Council advises the California Integrated Waste Management Board on matters relating to a consistent statewide solid waste program by utilizing the expertise available from its represented jurisdictions, and

WHEREAS, the Enforcement Advisory Council participates in the planning, development, and presentation of training seminars and conferences, and

WHEREAS, the California Integrated Waste Management Board benefits from the expertise and enhanced communication provided by the Enforcement Advisory Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the California Integrated Waste Management Board continues its support of the Enforcement Advisory Council.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Acting Executive Director, or her designee, of the California Integrated Waste Management Board does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the California Integrated Waste Management Board held on December 12-13, 2000.

Dated: December 12, 2000

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

Karin Fish Acting Executive Director